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MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Department of Fire Services
1633 W. Peace Street
P. O. Box 608
Canton, Mississippi 39046
Phone: 601-859-4188 Desk: 601-855-5511 Fax: 601-859-4743
email: minor.norman@madison-co.com

February 7, 2025

Dear Supervisors,

I request your permission to attend the upcoming regional fire coordinator’s meeting that
Respectfully,

will be held on March 6, 2025 at Lake Tiak-O’Khata in Louisville, MS. This is a
mandatory meeting required by the State Fire Marshall’s Office.

AN %b
Minor Norman

Fire Coordinator

Casey Brennan-District One
Karl Banks-District Four

Trey Baxter -District Two
Paul Griffin-District Five

Gerald Steen -District Three
Ronnie Lott- Chancery Clerk



@ Outlook

Re: Regional Coordinator Meeting Schedule

From kelvin white <rayw2020@bellsouth.net>

Date Wed 1/29/2025 2:02 PM

To  Abraham Reed <Reed Abraham@mid.ms.gov>

Cc  Adam Patton Pontotoc <tinythaxtonfc@gmail.com>; Al Harrison Wayne <firechief@waynecountyms.gov>; Allan Dover Lauderdale <adover@lauderdalecounty.org>; Allan Pratt Montgomery
<pratallan@netscape.net>; Alphanso Myles Sharkey <mylesjerry2@gmail.com>; Austin Cunningham Newton <acunningham@newtoncountyms.net>; Barry Rushing Webster
<blr_605@yahoo.com>; Ben Dudley Kemper <kemperema.ms@gmail.com>; 8) Farmer Calhoun <bjfarmer@pepa.com>; BJ McClenton Clay <bjmcclenton@gmail.com>; Blaine Adams
Choctaw <kbadams531@hotmail.com>; Bobby Greer Marion <agreer@marioncountyms.com>; Bradley McNeece Clarke <bradley.meneece@clarkecountyms.gov>; Brett Ishee Rankin

<bishee@rankincounty.org>; Brian Hooty Adam Hancock <brian.adam@co.hancock.ms.us>; Butch Cobb Union <unioncounty100@gmail.com>; Casey Austin Panola

<caustin@panolacoms.com>; Chase Dewitt Perry <perryemd@co.perry.ms.us>; Chauncey Walker Claiborne <suge2784@gmail.com>; Chip Brown Forrest <chip@forrestecc.com>

CAUTION! External Content. Please use caution when opening attachments and links. Do not provide your
username and password if requested.

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 29, 2025, at 1:44 PM, Reed Abraham <Reed.Abraham@mid.ms.gov> wrote:

Below is the list of our upcoming regional fire coordinator meetings. If you are unable to attend the date/time
scheduled for your region, let us know which regional meeting you'll be attending instead. (Friendly reminder

- regional meeting attendance is mandatory for all county fire coordinators).

REGIONAL

# | REGION NAME COUNTIES et DATE TIME LOCATION ADDRESS
ALCORN, BENTON, CHICKASAW,
ITAWAMBA, LEE, PONTOTOC, Jonathan . : 4187 W Main 5t, Tupelo,
2 NORTHEAST PRENTISS, TIPPAH, TISHOMINGO, Blankenship Monday, February 10, 2025 11:30 AM | The Gin Restaurant MS 38801
UNION
BOLIVAR, CARROLL, GRENADA,
NORTHWEST HUMPHREYS, LEFLORE, ) ! Bolivar County 206 South St, Cleveland,
3 CENTRAL TALLAHATCHIE, SUNFLOWER, Mickey Trussell Friday, February 14,2025 | 10:00AM |y veer Fire Dept MS 38732
WASHINGTON
COVINGTON, FORREST, JEFFERSON :
8 SOUTHEAST DAVIS, JONES, LAMAR, MARION, Chip Brown Monday, February 24, 2025 | 10:00AM |  Forrest Co. oc | 080 US-11, Hattiesburg,
WAYNE MS 39402
CLARKE, JASPER, LAUDERDALE, TP
6 SOUTH CENTRAL NEWTON, RANKIN, SCOTT, Brett Ishee Tuesday, February 25, 2025 10:00 AM Rankin County EOC q %
SIMPSON, SMITH Brandon, MS 35042
SOUTHWEST | CLAIBORNE, HINDS, ISSAQUENA, . 1009 Cherry
7 CENTRAL SHARKEY, WARREN, YAZOO Jerry Briggs Thursday, February 27, 2025 1:30 PM Warren County EOC Street Vicksburg, MS
GEORGE, GREENE, HANCOCK, Greene County y
10 SOUTH HARRISON, JACKSON, PEARL RIVER, Hooty Adam Wednesday, March 5, 2025 | 10:00 AM Emergency 22582 mg'::;‘s"fm’“e
PERRY, STONE Management
ATTALA, HOLMES, KEMPER, LEAKE,
5 CENTRAL MADISON, NESHOBA, NOXUBEE, Tommy Malone Thursday, March 6, 2025 | 11:00AM | Loke Tiak-O'Khata | 2230 Smyth Lake Road
WINSTON Louisville, M5 39339
ADAMS, AMITE, COPIAH,
FRANKLIN, JEFFERSON, LAWRENCE, i 185 Irene St, Liberty
9 SOUTHWEST HUEE . B AT Tina Reed Tuesday, March 11, 2025 | 10:00 AM Amite EMA s
WILKINSON
CALHOUN, COAHOMA, DESOTO,
LAFAYETTE, MARSHALL, PANOLA, : . Batesville FD (Station 132 Van Vorls St.,
1 NORTHWEST il tpiges ey Casey Austin Wednesday, March 12, 2025 | 10:00 AM 1 Pt ittt R
YALOBUSHA
CHOCTAW, CLAY, LOWNDES
NGO , CLAY, ; ]
4 C::?::ﬂ MONROE, MONTGOMERY, Patrick Warner Thursday, March 13,2025 | 10:00 AM | East Oktibbeha VFD 15032 M 102
L OKTIBBEHA WEBSTER Starkville, MS 39759
Thank you,

Reed Abraham

State Fire Coordinator
Mississippi Insurance Department
State Fire Marshal's Office
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